



MISSION

The mission of the Rossville Community Foundation is to improve the quality of life for the citizens of the Rossville community.

GOALS

The Foundation has several goals for community development projects including:

- Supporting Rossville Youth and Adult Leadership Initiatives
- Preserving the history of the Rossville community
- Establishing educational scholarships
- Sustaining support for our community swimming pool

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors guide the foundation in establishing goals and suitable projects to receive funding from the proceeds of the Foundation. The Board of Directors represent the entire community and consists of individuals from city government, local businesses, churches, and civic organizations. Meetings are open to the public and all suggestions or recommendations are welcome.

The Board of Directors are:

Brenda Brown Shelly Buhler Dale Channel Jane Davis Doug French Genevieve Jacobson Dennis Keller Myron Leinwetter Christi McKenzie Ann McCullough Barbara Hesse



ROSSVILLE COMMUNITY

"Anything is Possible"

FOUNDATION

P.O. Box 74 Rossville, Kansas 66533 **www.rossvillekansas.us**

ROSSVILLE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION "ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE"

||| ||| ||| ||| ||| |||

In 2002, a small group of citizens came together to form the Rossville Community Foundation. What began as an effort to gather and manage funds for a community swimming pool has now matured into a foundation that has assets over \$120,000.

The Rossville Community Foundation has been a valued partner in several community projects over the last ten years. More than \$300,000 has been raised by the Foundation since its inception. Money is carefully granted by the Foundation Board of Directors for programs and projects in the Rossville community.

Contributions from generous donors have gone to support many initiatives, including:

- **Rossville Community Swimming Pool**
- Welcome Signs for the entrances to town
- Early Childhood Initiatives .
- Summer Academy for Youth Activities .
- Youth Leadership Programming ۰
- Fellowship of Christian Athletes Sports Camp .
- Take a Second, Make a Difference Program .
- Adult Leadership Program
- Rossville Community Park Build
- Annual Celebration Dinner

In addition, the Foundation continues to explore new and *Top*: Youth at the swimming pool, July 2007. innovative opportunities for the Rossville Community.

/// /// /// /// /// ///



Middle: New playground in City Park, June 2010. Bottom: Foundation Dinner. 2012.



"Gardens, scholars say, are the first sign of commitment to a community. When people plant corn they are saying, let's stay here. And by their connection to the land, they are connected to one another." -- Anne Raver

DONATIONS

Through the Rossville Community Foundation, donors can create a philanthropic fund suited to their specific needs and interests. Donors may specify the general or specific purposes of their gifts or, they may choose to make unrestricted contributions to be used by the Rossville Community Foundation wherever the need is greatest. Regardless of the form they take, contributions to the foundation are tax-deductible. Your contribution to community through the the foundation will have a lasting impact. For More Information on making a lasting impact on the community with a donation to the Community Foundation, please fill out the form below and mail it.

I would like to make a donation: Unrestricted (for general fund) Restricted (*please specify below*)

I would like more information on:
Existing and future projects
I can be contacted at:
Name:
Phone:
Address: